voor :

TREKHAAK N°: 93

BMW 3-SERIE COMPACT '94-

SAMENSTELLING -

5. ~(>) -

1
1
1
2
1
2
4
4
2 moeren met bouten M12-30 (B)
2
1
i
1
5
6
1

trekhaak

bolhouder - zweestuk

bol @ 50 kompleet ©)
moeren met bouten M 14-35

trekstuk

borgrondsels 14mm

bouten M12-§0 (*)

moeren met bouten M10-40 (A)

moeren met bouten M10-30 (C)
moer met bout M10-80 (D)
verhoofd rondsel 60-16/53 (D)
rondsel 60-12 (D)

borgrondsels 180mm (A-C-D)
borgrondsels 12mm (*-B)
veiligheidsschakel ™

D =8,20
S=75
-> =1500

N.V. U. UVECUNINUK
Molenwegel, 21

ATTELAGE N°: 93

pour: BMW 3-SERIE COMPACT '94-

COMPOSITION :
1 Attelage
1 Equerre porte-boule
1 Boule @ S0 complete )
2 Ecrous avec boulons M 14 -35
1 piéce de traction
2 rondelles de sécurité14mm
4 boulons M12-40 (%)
4 écrous avec boulons M10-40 (A)
2 écrous avec boulons M12-30 (B)
2 écrous avec boulons M10-30 (C)
1 écrou avec boulon=M10-80 (D)
1 rondelle rehausée 60-12 (D)
7 rondelles de sécurité 10mm (A-C-D)
6 rondelles de sécurité 12mm (*-B)

1 anneau de sécurité )

N.B. (°) standaard uitrustingen (kunnen vervangen worden door originele @ aanpasstukken) 4.

=t

- ot . 8. . R
équipements standard (peuvent étre remplacer par des piéces d'adaptation d origine g\dj )

8790 Waregem - Belgie
= 056 /604212(51)



‘USPITM TUTOTUS TYoNEIqa8 TUITT UUEA ‘asa1p gniw 1420paq
1191 WNZ J3pu 2u8d 1349 MU1YIS|3YaN 43p0 udydtezuuay Junjddnyaadugyuy uoa ja8ny sjied -
L yonesgan
"U9119)Ul0 UIRISAS Jequiyauqe UoA 9|19 | aWwaju| 8iQ
UOPIaM 1210513 a8alp gnul plam 1)401108 Bunise|ag swalixg aute yaunp SunjddnysSugyuy sjjey
‘ud||a1siaLdapaim aquey ue Sundipeioseg
BlIou sjje) uayaizyoeu pun ug)mudyoeu usBUnpuIgIsALSZ|Og O]y

0 e o o

uapiom | nudedioeu Sunjddnyiadugyuy gnw el oid [yepy | susisBiuiem pun toneiqed Wi 000'} YoeN -
UBPIaM USTILILDSISQNUILY IYDIU USIYIQW ‘Wap | S, ua | @,, IsejaBuryuy ‘xew uagadefue aiq -
HET A7)
‘ualanyeIuoy Man ‘|iesiestemz wy ‘uajnudydreu Suniedssny
g Buiun g tuaBuniynysneniods ‘alieg o)ja1zads) jey us3ue)syoispiepuel§ aujey Snoziyey sjeq -
‘ujspueyay 8qie, 9153jU0ISOLION
AUID U UB(ISLISIUNSLIISSOLIEY PUN 131997 PalLgaD) *U3WISJIUS ZINLOSUAPOGIIUN PUN 21NYdSUsULQIQ
USUUDY USPLIM 131IPBLOSAY IYOIU S|3qey 9puUssamUE qo uayrudydBu 3YDYT UOA UBIjog ISP 10A -
‘ualzpuoul yoeuep ‘uatoliusseld Bnszayey jne SunjddnyieSupyuy 11y -
Uaplom 13(0428 ua||0s usBunsiomUYy a||Y ‘usyais ajey nz Sumsjuenequy wesjiouyny -
‘Uapaam Listjonuoy apeyasuiodsuel | jne SunjddnyiaBugyuy gnw sSeiuop uoa Sugjuy J0A -
1 o8BIUoN

NAYHYMIE DNAZYHYA NI "HOYTHOSLYY IDILHDIM

s

"pasn st a3[ed)
QU UGN PISOWRIIG SREMTE TSI 3y *)yBy) B0y o1y Jo 2je|d saquunu 3y) s19409 j8g Suimo ayy jj -
H-1Yo}

'paseasd [[om 1day 99 ISnU S18Q MO1 3|qRYIRIaP a1 Jo sueyd

sjuduodutoo psdewep Aue oogjdey

ystuy juied sy 0y a8euwep Aue Jjedsy

AJessa00U J1 pauaiyBual pus paxoaYd 3q pInoys s1joq ||V

1194 A12A3 pug W (00" | Jo1je PRYOdYd 9 0} SeY Jeq MmOy BY] -

papasoxa 8q lou Aeul sanfea S, pue @, “Y3tem Suimo) pateoipulay] -

L e9juelenn |

'PINY 3q UED Jeg MO} BY) 1BY) 81N 8q 0 A (ID JO 90]AISS _

[EO1U231 BY1 198UV 14y (+sued Butuny 10 Lods) sieduing [e1oads Yiim paddinbs si 9(1yaa ayryy - |
"1onpoud 2AISOLI0D1UE U Yiia S9]0Y Paj|LIp 3y 193104d pu |

UEa[d *felojeul 3ujoodpunos ||e aa0wal ‘paBewiep og Ued Salim OU Jey) %00Yd ‘poj|Up 2q 01 sABY S3(OY §| - |
Y81a ale sjutod 1B 1 308y 0) S11) JBO BY) JAPUN B MU} BY) Juesald - |

9 @ O O

oy

3 \ Buly ay) Bupnp Kjas1oaid Koa way) moj|o) pue Sujiess 2lojaq uononasut Uy ot peay -
I .
a4 40 22u13J21 13U Ay s1 )} pur Lodsuel Sulinp afruwiep usaq jou sey Jeq mo) oyl deyy auns ey - |

P SNOLLDITYLSNI TYYEINTD

€600 ‘oY

ATO0IHIA AHL NI LdaN 39 ISHIA

6, 3oedWod ¢ MINE

SUBP puuUDljUBW UDOINOQG 3| INS g ¢'Z Suep puUOI]
-usw suojnoqg s8] INs g 29Ae abejajje,| a11a N Y

8p snossap 9| BIA 899SSNEYDI 9||8PUOI B 83118
ap inojne uonejosi,p nad un 1adnod) 81)j00 elA BIA |3Spuoi jaw jnog
S|jepuol daAeBrUONOQG 3| 31119 N

(Wwg'glg) nosy ad 1210 4
§ 9518AB1} 9p snossap 8| suep abeloy 8 sane Q¢

8- sbejuow ep s8031d sa| suep Z|W suojnoq sa|
811318 ¢ 'S°d

s9| a1]j3Way

*iled e| ap saoyo-ssed ap sjioddns saj layoejsQg*z

‘P ainjreanocd ey 13 abueyoas ap snoi1 e) 1eas|Ugy

w @ sujblio,p uoneidepe,p saogyd sep Jed Joae|duwes 8439 Juaanad) psepuels sjuswadinby
e (uaspjnysseduee @ ©[u}Bli0 J00p UBPIOM uBBuBAIEA UBUUNY) uaBupsnyin pieepuess (,) ‘g'N

EERC
0, ©
i ]

‘abueyosl ap ‘uesjee|dbniag

8N0J B| 19 91})00 NP 81N113AN0O €| 91]j3Wway 9 t |91MaA19s5a1 UB 1840 Ul Dulpajyequauulg*

! J Y ! ! papyeq tg°9
‘UsAs0lyosyses xli1abap sajje ue , ussajuop
‘uapliusbem ueeispuo uappilw 83))23pab apuoijjey

apuabuiidsyin jey ys188 yoop uesjee|dbniajisedwng g

*IN07 9| 18118S UBIQ 13 4 9| 13jUOW
/sooyoddssed np 3105 Inb apuoi-twap alyied
e| 18dnoo jueae slew sooyd-sied 3] 8I119Wa Y S

‘uabiyssrag sjaspuos jaw uaijnog “(wwg'oLy)

usioqgioop uajeb azeg ‘yi1emsieox juexysaIyde

usbay 3sed J 1und ‘¢ Ll plawiaa 1nog do Q us *Z
Ul PlawiaA usinog do g jaw uasjee|d feeyxnssy p

‘safjap
-UOI 38 SUDINOQ §3] 81318  (WWS'QLR) sNo1g

$80 18104 ‘JiED EB| 8p 813/1i8,| 81jU0D J ‘*¢

‘usbuaiquee xjeqgsiemp u) juey

~12pUO ®B1A |85pu01 pbOQYIaALIa ‘(YWOX |eejB W

18y usbaj j07 jaspuoy 18y 18poz ‘Buisog ap puois

uspliusbam a11ejosi biuiam Usay uasier|d 19)j0x

t18))0x Ul 103 (WWglDLy)

usioqioop 1eb 310 -6ni1gisyde yseeu sjEgsiBmp
1UBXiapuo ul buliog tsw 3sed g jundabejuop g

*es1eARL]
(B39 W ®| 8113U0D JUBIA B||83puUD) B| |3] abeio)

*81}402 ne,nbsnl
‘9191118 Juod ap 3390

*uabuaiqul ZL W uainoq ap g uajund ap ut

15183 8- uaspinisieajugw ap (1 : *g'N  ‘uasieed

A18Ms5330% juejUBULIQ UBE S|BSPUOY *uUBRINIQ

-8b usinoq aplara|ablig e -usbiisersq saw

usxyinisbeeip apliziajyoe uabaj azap a- FEFPLEE]

(#1893U0W ep 183w uswes us uasiee|dbnia] uaxyyngs

-beeip ag ‘wweoLg 103 uajoibian safjeeb asuesys

-jU0 8p 0z us uslaplimian wuwg uea salipog aQg
‘USNBWSO| 410 MS)803% UBA uaxxnisbeeipradwng:z

‘@ sjuiod sa| suep

*11e0 | 9p INBIIBIUL,| B $B])]8pPUDI
$3| 94118 ‘sU0IN0Q S8| 31318 -8~ abejuow
ap s8923!d sa| 2aAe sdwa) swyw uy sjroddns::
.EEm_D—Q ne,nbsn| nusjqo snoig

sa| 11pueibe 38 wwg ap suojnoq sa| 18ubtog3

‘uslrajuowap redwnQlajydy ‘uswau
-bam 19y50% u buipa|yequauuig ua l8tmantasay

‘sooyd-si1ed a| 19jUOWPQ ‘81jj00

ONICGI3TANY H3BVYLINOW

3OVINOW 30 TI0NYA

-%6, 1OJVdWOD 31¥3S-¢ Mg :inod “h6, LOVJIWOD 31HIS-¢ Mmwa ‘00

£6 :oN 39V1311Y €6 N AVVYHNIYL
(‘1s)zLer09/950 &
e < hc L ‘rrarfh

19 LAaRAsstiaiAas

SANVYIII 1V - NIUYHMIY |



Fitting instructions

1) Removetheinner coating in the trunk. Disassemble the rear bumper.

2)  Loosen the bumper support pieces from the coach-work. Remove the bolts of
8mm and enlarge the holes till 210,5mm. Replace the supporting pieces and fix
them together with the mounting pieces (-€) against the rear side of the
supporting pieces. Use de delivered bolts. Place the washers on the inside of
the coach-work. Note : bij mounting pieces (-€) insert first bolts M12 in points
(B).

3)  Mounting point (D) matches with the drilling in the underside of the cross-beam
next to the hind bridge. Drill this hole through (¢10,5mm) till in the trunk.
Place the washer throug the trunk (cut off asmall piece of isolation around the
drilling so that the washer comes agains the metal) place the heightened washer
throug the underside in the the cross-beam.

4)  Placethe tow bar wit (B) on the bolts mentioned in point 2. and (D) on the bolt
mentioned in point (3). Point (C) matches against the rear side of the coach-
work. Drill these holes through (210,5mm). Fix the bolts with washers.

5)  Replace the bumper but first cut off the leap out hemisphere part in the middle
at the bottom. Assemble (*) and tighten everything firmly.

6) Replacethe inner coating and the spare wheel in the trunk.

Composition

Tow bar reference 0093

1 ball T43M002 *)

2 nuts with bolts M14x35 *)

2 security washers 14mm *)

4 bolts M12x40 *)

4 nuts with bolts M10x40 (A)

2 nuts with bolts M12x30 (B)

2 nuts with bolts M10x30 ©

1 nut with bolt M 10x80 (D)

1 heightened washer 60x16/53 (D)

1 washer 60x12 (D)

7 security washers 10mm (A-C-D)

6 security washers 12mm (*-B)






